05-03-2002

EET

3-5-02

Tab settings →→→▼

 	201	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		Patent and Trademark Office

102077221 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): The Sumitomo Bank, Limited 6-5, Kitahama 4-chome Kabushiki Kaisha Sumitomo Ginko Chuo-ku. Address: 1-2, Yuraku-cho 1-chome Osaka, Japan Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan 4-22-02 □ Individual(s) Citizenship Association □ Individual(s) □ Association General Partnership General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Ø Corporation - Japan Other: □ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  $\ \square \ Yes \ \boxtimes \ N_0$ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic 3. Nature of conveyance: representative designation is attached: □ Yes ⊠ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) П Assignment □ Merger Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: □ Ycs ⊠ No Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Effective Date: April 1, 2001 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 886,502 Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) ..... \$40.00 Edward J. Handler, III, Esq. Name: Enclosed KENYON & KENYON Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Broadway New York, New York 10004 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 d2/2002 DBYRNE 00000185 110600 886502 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Asiyah McCarthy Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

(translation)

## CERTIFICATE OF PART OF THE COMPANY REGISTER

1-2, Yuraku-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan Kabushiki Kaisha Mitsui Sumitomo Ginko (also trading as Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation)

Corporation Number: 0199-01-008850

Trade Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA SUMITOMO GINKO (also trading as THE SUMITOMO BANK, LIMITED)

KABUSHIKI KAISHA MITSUI SUMITOMO GINKO (also trading as SUMITOMO MITSUI BANKING CORPORATION)

Revised on April 1, 2001 Registered on April 2, 2001

Head Office: 6-5, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan

1-2, Yuraku-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JapanRelocated on April 1, 2001Registered on April 4, 2001

Means of Advertisement:

to be published in the Asahi Shimbun and the Mainichi Shimbun at Osaka city

to be published in the Nippon Keizai Shimbun
Revised on June 29, 1999
Registered on July 19, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002497 FRAME: 0854 Date of Establishment of the company: February 23, 1912

Merger of Corporation:

RECORDED: 04/22/2002

Merged with Kabushiki Kaisha Sakura Ginko of 3-1, Kudan-Minami 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on April 2, 2001 Registered on April 2, 2001

This is to certify that this copy is a part of Certified Copy from the Company Register which is not closed.

February 21, 2002 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar: Sadatoshi Kataoka (Seal)

Reference Number KA 070419 \* The underlines indicate the matters deleted from the registration.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002497 FRAME: 0855